

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: CONS 18-495, Version: 1

DATE: July 17, 2018

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: City Clerk

SUBJECT

Resolution Reappointing Council Member Peixoto to the Housing Authority of the County of Alameda Housing Commission for a four-year term ending August 6, 2022

RECOMMENDATION

That the City Council adopts the resolution reappointing Council Member Peixoto to the Housing Authority of the County of Alameda (HACA) Housing Commission for a four-year term from August 6, 2018 to August 6, 2022.

SUMMARY

Council Member Peixoto has been serving the HACA Housing Commission as the City of Hayward's representative since August 6, 2014, and he has expressed interest in continuing to serve on the Housing Commission. HACA is requesting the City nominate a representative to the Housing Commission and has expressed interest in seeing Council Member Peixoto continue to serve.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report
Attachment II Resolution
Attachment III HACA Letter